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HRES 633
Recognizing the important work of Meals on Wheels America and senior nutrition programs throughout the
Nation in addressing hunger and isolation and improving the health and quality of life for millions of our
Nation's seniors each year.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Agriculture and Food
Introduced: Mar 1, 2016
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.  (Mar 1, 2016) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-resolution/633 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: IA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (33 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bost, Mike [R-IL-12] R · IL Mar 1, 2016

Rep. Boyle, Brendan F. [D-PA-13] D · PA Mar 1, 2016

Rep. Bustos, Cheri [D-IL-17] D · IL Mar 1, 2016

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Mar 1, 2016

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Mar 1, 2016

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-21] D · FL Mar 1, 2016

Rep. Esty, Elizabeth H. [D-CT-5] D · CT Mar 1, 2016

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Mar 1, 2016

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Mar 1, 2016

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-9] D · MI Mar 1, 2016

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Mar 1, 2016

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Mar 1, 2016

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Mar 1, 2016

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Mar 1, 2016

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Mar 1, 2016

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Mar 1, 2016

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-25] D · NY Mar 1, 2016

Rep. Takai, Mark [D-HI-1] D · HI Mar 1, 2016

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Mar 1, 2016

Rep. Young, David [R-IA-3] R · IA Mar 1, 2016

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Apr 13, 2016

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Apr 13, 2016

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Apr 13, 2016

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Apr 13, 2016

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Apr 13, 2016

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Apr 13, 2016

Rep. Frankel, Lois [D-FL-22] D · FL Apr 13, 2016

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Apr 13, 2016

Rep. Lujan Grisham, Michelle [D-NM-1] D · NM Apr 13, 2016

Rep. Murphy, Patrick [D-FL-18] D · FL Apr 13, 2016

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY Apr 13, 2016

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-15] D · CA Apr 13, 2016

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-5] D · CA Apr 13, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Mar 1, 2016

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Agriculture and Food
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Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Mar 1, 2016) 

Recognizes and honors: (1) the work of Meals on Wheels America and senior nutrition programs throughout the nation in

addressing hunger, isolation, and the quality of life of seniors; (2) the volunteers for the programs; and (3) the role that

March for Meals celebrations play in increasing awareness of the need for non-federal funds and volunteers for the

programs.

Encourages Members of Congress to support their local senior nutrition programs by participating in March for Meals

events and by delivering meals to homebound seniors and serving them in a group setting throughout the year.

Actions Timeline

Mar 1, 2016: Introduced in House
Mar 1, 2016: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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